

Southend EHE Location FOI Response February 2012

1. Where elective home education currently sits in your authority?

Department of Children and Learning.

2. Which line in the 8251 table includes an allocation for elective home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other?

Line 74.

3. The forward budget sum allocated to elective home education service and support .

There are no specific records held detailing specific staffing, administrative or secretarial costs relating to elective home education.